

Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantities	Pavement Maintenance*		American Pavements Inc.	
			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Micro-surface, std	Syd	41,700	\$ 3.58	\$ 149,286.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 248,115.00
Micro cold milling, HMA 0-2"	Syd	41,700	\$ 0.60	\$ 25,020.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 72,975.00
Pavt mrkg, ovly cold plastic, 6" crosswalk	Ft	350	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,032.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 962.50
Pavt mrkg, ovly cold plastic, 24" stop bar	Ft	48	\$ 12.75	\$ 612.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 600.00
Pavt mrkg, ovly cold plastic, lt turn arrow	Each	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00
Pavt mrkg, ovly cold plastic, rt turn arrow	Each	3	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00
Pavt mrkg, ovly cold plastic, school	Each	4	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00
Pavt mrkg, Waterborne, 4" white	Ft	1,240	\$ 0.10	\$ 124.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 111.60
Pavt mrkg, Waterborne, 4" yellow	Ft	21,755	\$ 0.09	\$ 1,957.95	\$ 0.09	\$ 1,957.95
Pavt mrkg, Waterborne, 6" white	Ft	7,434	\$ 0.14	\$ 1,040.76	\$ 0.13	\$ 966.42
Pavt mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd app 4" white	Ft	1,240	\$ 0.10	\$ 124.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 86.80
Pavt mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd app 4" yellow	Ft	21,755	\$ 0.09	\$ 1,957.95	\$ 0.07	\$ 1,522.85
Pavt mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd app 6" white	Ft	7,434	\$ 0.14	\$ 1,040.76	\$ 0.11	\$ 817.74
Pavt mrkg, Longit, 6" or less, Rem	Ft	675	\$ 0.75	\$ 506.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 506.25
Sign, Type III, Rem	Each	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00
Sign, Type IIIB	Sft	30	\$ 10.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb.	Ft.	68	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 680.00
Total				<u>\$ 186,582.17</u>		<u>\$ 332,137.11</u>

**Request October 15, 2017
 completion date.*

Board Action 08/09/17:

The Board reviewed and discussed the bid tabulation and recommendation for M-89 Allegan Co. Micro Surfacing. Motion by Chuck Minkley and seconded by Robert Dunton to award the bid to Pavement Systems LLC, being the low bidder. This award is contingent on MDOT approval and a September 30, 2017 completion date by the contractor. Motion carried.